690 Chesterfield Pkwy W  ●  Chesterfield MO 63017-0760
Phone: 636-537-4000  ●  Fax 636-537-4798  ●  www.chesterfield.mo.us
Architectural Review Board Staff Report
Project Type:  Site Development Section Plan
Meeting Date:  October 10, 2013
From:   Purvi Patel
   Project Planner
Cc:   Aimee Nassif, Planning & Development Services Director

Patio Illuminance Fc 3.14 5.4 1.5 2.09 3.60
Roadway and Dock Surfaces Illuminance Fc 0.68 3.7 0.0 N.A. N.A.
ORDERING INFORMATION  ORDERING EXAMPLE: LMC-150P8-1-PC1
LAREDO
SERIES
LMC HID/CFL Series
 A  B  C     Weight
 16.0” 12.125” 9.0”      20.66 lbs.
 (406 mm) (308 mm) (229 mm)    (9.37 kg)
Intended Use:
Full cutoff perimeter or entry lighting for 10-15ft
mounting heights that require high light output and
maximum energy efficiency. Ideal for schools, facto-
ries, hospitals, warehouses and retail applications.
Construction:
Decorative die cast aluminum housing and door.
Rugged design protects internal components and
provides excellent thermal management for long life.
70% lumen maintenance at 50,000 hours minimum.
800 series powder paint finishes provide lasting
appearance in outdoor environments. Five standard
finishes include: Bronze, Black, Gray, White and
Platinum. Multiple options customize including a tool-
free latch, which allows re-lamping of HID units from
the ground, photocontrol for energy savings, intregral
ballast back-up battery for fluorescent units, fusing,
quartz standby and EM sockets for remote power,
lamps and five standard finishes.
Optics:
HID/CFL: Vertical lamp position (lamp is optional on
HID and CFL units) provides maximum HID perfor-
mance and life. Standard, removable front shield on
single lamp units, reduces forward beam projection
while maintaining lateral throw, if desired.
Distribution:
Full cutoff distribution - flat glass and optics provide
wide spread with an environmentally friendly light
control. IDA compliant.
Electrical:
UL certified for thru-wiring. Wide selection of wattage
and sources including pulse start electronic metal
halide and fluorescent systems (see below).
Installation:
Three 1/2” conduit hubs (top and sides), allow feed-
thru surface wiring capability on HID and CFL units.
Foam gasket for sealing to smooth surfaces with two
or three key slot configuration. Mounting template in-
cluded. Designed with quick mount system to provide
rigid mounting over recessed junction boxes – fixture
does not require opening for mounting.
Listings:
Listed and labeled to UL 1598 for wet locations,
25˚ C ambient environments. U.S. Patent No.
D563,587
Warranty:
Five year limited warranty (for more information
visit: http://www.hubbelloutdoor.com/resources/
warranty/
CERTIFICATIONS/LISTINGS
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT IMAGE(S)SPECIFICATIONS
LMC
B
C
A
1 ‘0’ in voltage selection indicates less ballast.
2 For ‘Lamp included’ option on fluorescent: indicate desired wattage: 42F - LP42, LP32, LP26; 84F -
LP84 (2x42w), LP64 (2x32w), LP52 (2x26w).
3 Lamps not included.
4 BBU option provides integral emergency battery back up and operates one fluorescent lamp at up to
1250 lumens for a minimum of 90 minutes. Operation is reliable between -4°F and +131°F.  Maximum

rated -0˚C, 120 or 277V
FINISH
1 Bronze
2 Black
3 Gray
4 White
5 Platinum
Hubbell฀Outdoor฀Lighting฀•฀701฀Millennium฀Boulevard฀•฀Greenville,฀SC฀29607฀•฀Phone:฀864-678-1000
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2013 HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved฀•฀For more information visit our website: www.hubbelloutdoor.com฀฀฀•฀฀Printed฀in฀USA฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀LAREDOLMC-SPEC 7/13
Cat.#
Approvals
Job Type
P H O TOMETRICS
Unit Description IES File #
18 LED – Clear Lens LMC-18LU-5K.IES
150w Pulse Start with Shield LMC-150P-CS.IES
150w Pulse Start - Shield removed LMC-150P.IES
100w Pulse Start with Shield* LMC-100P-CS.IES
100w Pulse Start - Shield removed* LMC-100P.IES
70w Pulse Start with Shield* LMC-70P-CS.IES
70w Pulse Start - Shield removed* LMC-70P.IES
150w HPS with Shield LMC-150S-CS.IES
150w HPS - Shield removed LMC-150S.IES
42w Fluorescent with Shield LMC-42F-CS.IES
42w Fluorescent - Shield removed LMC-42F.IES
2x42w Fluorescent - no Shield  LMC-84F.IES
*Output for magnetic pulse start or electronic ballast.
ACCESSORIES            (order as separate part number)
LMC-SPC  Polycarbonate shield (.125 thickness)

MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
120
MPH
Wall
Thick.
Bolt Circle Bolt Sq. Base Plate
(sq.)
Anchor Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.ft m
SSS-10-40-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 4 38 28.5 22 17 11 .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 91
SSS-10-50-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 5 60 46 36 28 19 .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 106
SSS-12-40-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 4 28 21 15 12 7.5 .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 104
SSS-12-50-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 5 45 33 25 20 13 .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 122
SSS-14-40-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 4 23 17 12.5 9.5 6 .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 116
SSS-14-40-7-XX-XX 14 4.3 4 34.5 25.5 20 15 9.5 .179 11” 8 1/2 - 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 158
SSS-14-50-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 5 38 28.5 21.5 16.5 10.5 .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 138
SSS-16-40-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 4 19.5 14 10.5 7.5 4 .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 128
SSS-16-40-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 4 29.5 21.5 16 12 8 .179 11” 8 1/2 - 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 176
SSS-16-50-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 5 32 23.5 17.5 13.5 8 .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 153
SSS-16-50-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 5 47.5 35.5 27 21.5 13.5 .179 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 214
SSS-18-40-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 4 16.5 11.5 8.5 6 3 .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 147
SSS-18-40-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 4 25.5 18 13.5 10.5 6 .179 11” 8 1/2 - 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 201
SSS-18-50-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 5 27.5 20 14 11 6 .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 175
SSS-18-50-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 5 42 31 23.5 18 11 .179 11” 8 1/2 - 12” 6 - 8.4” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 243
SSS-20-40-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 4 13.5 9.5 6.5 4.5 1.8 .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 160
SSS-20-40-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 4 22 16 11.5 8.5 4.5 .179 11” 8 1/2 - 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 173
SSS-20-50-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 5 23.5 17 12 9 4.5 .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 191
SSS-20-50-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 5 36.5 27 20 15.5 9 .179 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 266
SSS-20-60-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 6 51 38 28.5 22 14.5 .179 12” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 3/4 x 30 x 3” 4” 312
SSS-25-40-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 4 8.5 5 3 1.5 NR .119 11” 8 - 11” 5.6 - 7.8” 10.25 x 0.75” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 238
SSS-25-40-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 4 14.5 10 6.5 4.5 1.4 .179 11” 8.5 - 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 266
SSS-25-50-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 5 15 10.5 6.5 4 NR .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 231
SSS-25-50-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 5 25 18 12.5 8.5 4 .179 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 324
SSS-25-50-3-XX-XX 25 7.6 5 36.5 26 19 14 8 .250 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 437
SSS-25-60-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 6 38.5 28 20.5 15 8 .179 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 404
SSS-27-40-7-XX-XX 27 8.2 4 - 8.1 9.4 4.2 1.2 .179 11” 8.5 x 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 290
SSS-30-40-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 4 6.5 4.5 2.5 1.5 NR .179 11” 8.5 x 12” 6 - 8.4” 11 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 313
SSS-30-50-1-XX-XX 30 9.1 5 7.5 5.5 2.5 NR NR .119 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 274
SSS-30-50-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 5 18 12 8 4.5 NR .179 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 398
SSS-30-50-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 5 22 16 13 8 3.8 .250 11” 10 - 13.5” 7.1 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 537
SSS-30-60-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 6 30 20 14 9 3.4 .179 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 467
SSS-30-60-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 6 42 30 22 16 8 .250 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1.25 x 42 x 6” 4” 630
SSS-35-60-7-XX-XX 35 10.7 6 20.5 13 8 4.5 NR .179 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 538
SSS-35-60-3-XX-XX 35 10.7 6 26 18 12 7.5 3.4 .250 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1.25 x 42 x 6” 4” 726
SSS-40-60-7-XX-XX 40 12.2 6 11 8 3.5 NR NR .179 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1 x 36 x 4” 4” 614
SSS-40-60-3-XX-XX 40 12.2 6 14 10.5 5.5 2.5 NR .250 12” 11 - 13.5” 7.8 - 9.5” 12 x 1” 1.25 x 42 x 6” 4” 802
SSS
• Square Straight Steel Shaft
• One-piece construction
• Side, Tenon, or Pad mounting available

MSV SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE
SPAULDING LIGHTING SHEET # MSV-SPEC1/10
FLAT GLASS CONVEX GLASS
A B C EPA Weight
FLAT 15" 21" N/A 2.8 ft.2* 68 lbs
381 mm 533 mm 0.35m2 30.6 kg
CONVEX 14 1/2" 21" sq. 12" 2.4 ft.2 63 lbs
368 mm 533 mm 374 mm 0.2m2 28.6 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
* With the 4" arm the EPA is 2.8ft 2.
A A
C
B B
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
MSV     -     A4     -     P1K     -     V5P     -     F     -     5     -     DB     -     RPA4
Series Wattage
Source
Lamp Orientation/
Distribution
VoltageMount Lens Color Options
SERIES
MSV MSV Series
MOUNT
A4 Arm Mount (incl. 4" rigid arm)
A1010 Arm Mount (incl. 10" rigid arm)
WB Wall Bracket (arm not required or
included)
WBA4 Wall Bracket with 4" rigid arm
WBA10 Wall Bracket with 10" rigid arm
0 No Arm or Wall Bracket Accessory
ST Spider Mount (23/8" tenon)
YT Yoke Mount (23/8" tenon)
WATTAGE/SOURCE
METAL HALIDE
H1K 1000 watt (BT-37)
SOURCE/WATTAGE con’t
SUPER METAL HALIDE
MS1K 1000 watt (BT-37)
PULSE START METAL HALIDE
P17 175 watt (ED-28)
P25 250 watt (ED-28)
P32 320 watt ( ED-28)
P35 350 watt (BT-37)
P40 400 watt (BT-37)
P45 450 watt (BT-37)
P75 750 watt (BT-37)
P1K 1000 watt (BT-37)
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
S40 400 watt (ED-18)
S60 600 watt (T-14)
S75 750 watt (BT-37)
S1K 1000 watt (ED-37)
LAMP ORIENTATION/DISTRIBUTION
V1P Vertical I (segmented)
V3P Vertical III (segmented)
V4 Vertical IV (multi-piece)5
V5P Vertical V (square) (segmented)
H3 Horizontal III ( hydroformed)1,11
H4 Horizontal IV ( multi-piece)1
H5 Horizontal V (square)
(hydroformed)1,11
H5P Horizontal V (square)
(segmented)2
LENS
F Flat Glass
C Convex Glass7
VOLTAGE
Q Quad-Tap® - 120/208/240/277V2
V Five-Tap-120/208/277/480V2